2

024 2nd Annual Lew Benham Scholarship Cook-Off Entry Form	Office Use Only	

	CLEARLY)		·
Name of Chief Cook	CLEARLY)		
Mailing Address			
Street Cit	y		Zip
Phone E-	mail Address		Y (E-mail Address)
Printed Name		Signature	
BBQ Cookoff Entry Fee: \$225.00 Per	Spot (Up To 4)	# Spots	Total \$
Dessert Split The Pot: \$35 Per Ent	ry (Unlimited)	# Entries	Total \$
Chicken Wing Split The Pot: \$35 Per Entry	y (Unlimited)	# Entries	Total \$
		,	Гоtal Fees \$
Friday Type of Entertainment Saturday Type of Entertainment	required for all ente	rtainers. All par	king is in the general parking area.)
Private Entertainment (Paid Admission is a Paid Admission is a	required for all ente	rtainers. All par	king is in the general parking area.)
Friday Type of Entertainment Saturday Type of Entertainment	SE ONLY - DO NO	ortainers. All par	king is in the general parking area.)
Friday Type of Entertainment Saturday Type of Entertainment FOR OFFICE U Total Paid: \$ Check #:	SE ONLY - DO NO	OT WRITE IN T	King is in the general parking area.) THIS SPACE # Spots Pd for:
Friday Type of Entertainment Saturday Type of Entertainment FOR OFFICE U Total Paid: \$ Check #: Cash: Date Received	SE ONLY - DO NO CC# (last 4) Received By:	OT WRITE IN T	King is in the general parking area.) THIS SPACE # Spots Pd for:
Friday Type of Entertainment Saturday Type of Entertainment FOR OFFICE U Total Paid: \$ Check #:	SE ONLY - DO NO CC# (last 4) Received By: ******	OT WRITE IN T	King is in the general parking area.) THIS SPACE # Spots Pd for:

Office Use Only	
-----------------	--

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

I am a Galveston County Fair & Rodeo Cooker, aka "Participant". By my signature below, I understand and acknowledge that I will be participating as a volunteer or participant in certain activities at the Galveston County Fairgrounds premises and facilities (the "Fair" located in Hitchcock, Galveston County, Texas.

As consideration for being permitted by the Fair, the State of Texas ("State"), the County of Galveston (the "County"), and any lessor of the fair premises ("Lessor"), to participate in these activities and use the Fair premises and facilities, I forever release the Galveston County Fair & Rodeo, and any fair affiliated organization, along with their respective directors, officers, employees, volunteers, agents, contractors, and representatives (collectively "Releasees") from any and all liabilities, causes of action, lawsuits, claims, demands, or damages of any kind whatsoever that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives now have, or may have in the future, for injury, death, harm or property damage, related to (i) my participation in these activities, (ii) the negligence or other acts of any Releasee, whether directly connected to these activities or not, and however caused, or (iii) the condition of the premises where these activities occur, whether or not I am then participating in the activities. I also agree that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives will not make a claim against, sue, or attach the property of any Releasee in connection with any of the matters covered by the foregoing release.

I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE FAIR, THE STATE, THE COUNTY, AND THE LESSOR, AND SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

The place of performance of this agreement and venue is Galveston County, Texas. This agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of Texas. Contestant agrees to abide by all Rules and Regulations, published or otherwise presented, of the Galveston County Fair & Rodeo, Inc.

Galveston County Fair & Rodeo, Inc., retains exclusive television rights pertaining to all events or additional contests held in conjunction with the Event. By signing below, Participant gives the Event permission to use video of Participant, including Participant (s) property, etc., for television and video presentations without compensation or prior permission of Participant (s).

THE CHIEF COOK IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE TEAM AND GUESTS.				
Chief Cook	Signature	Date Of Birth		